



*easter*

SUNDAY LUNCH

# easter

## SUNDAY LUNCH

### STARTERS

#### Garden Pea & Wild Garlic Soup

*Peas, pea shoots and mint yoghurt, bread roll (V,W,D)*

#### Torched Mackerel Fillet

*Horseradish panna cotta, soured cucumber, micro herbs, lemon gel (F,SD,D)*

#### Ham Hock Terrine

*Balsamic lentils, toasted hazelnuts, brioche croute, Calon Lân mustard dressing (MU,H,SD,W,D)*

#### Leek & Welsh Rarebit Tart

*Rocket and Gran Levante cheese salad, toasted pine nuts, herb oil (V,W,MU,D)*

### MAIN COURSES

#### Roasted Striploin of Welsh Beef

*Duck fat potatoes, maple glazed parsnips, honey glazed carrots, braised red cabbage, Yorkshire pudding (W,D,E,SD)*

#### Roasted Loin of Pork

*Duck fat potatoes, maple glazed parsnips, honey glazed carrots, seasonal vegetables, burnt apple purée, roasting tray gravy (W,D,SD)*

#### Pan Fried Halibut Fillet

*Sweet potato fondant, asparagus, samphire grass and crab, shrimp and mussel chowder (F,M,D,SD,CR)*

#### Wild Mushroom Wellington

*Sautéed wild mushrooms and truffle, filo pastry basket, wholegrain mustard mash, brassica and tarragon cream sauce (V,D,SD,W)*

### DESSERTS

#### Toffee Cheesecake

*Candied pecan nuts, chocolate chip cookie, caramelised banana, vanilla ice cream (V,W,D,N,S,E)*

#### Baked Chocolate Tart

*Textures of raspberries, Merlyn Chantilly, white chocolate soil, aerated chocolate (V,W,D,S,SD,E)*

#### Rhubarb & Apple Crumble

*Hazelnut crumb, clotted cream ice cream, caramel (V,W,D,N,E)*

#### Selection of Welsh Cheese

*Mild cheddar, Perl Las, Perl Wen and Pant-Ys-Gawn goat's cheese, apple chutney, Welsh crackers, grapes and celery (V,C,D,W,SD)*

A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill.

Please advise us of any food allergies. Whilst every care is taken, we cannot guarantee that our kitchens are an allergen free environment, nor can we guarantee the processes used by our ingredient manufacturers.

**Gluten Allergy:** (B) Barley, (O) Oats, (R) Rye, (SP) Spelt, (W) Wheat

**Nut (Tree Nut) Allergy:** (A) Almonds, (BN) Brazil nuts, (CN) Cashew nuts, (H) Hazelnuts, (PS) Pistachios, (PN) Pecan nuts, (WN) Walnuts

**Other Allergy:** (C) Celery, (CR) Crustaceans, (D) Dairy/milk, (E) Eggs, (F) Fish, (L) Lupin, (M) Molluscs, (MU) Mustard, (P) Peanuts, (SE) Sesame seeds, (S) Soya, (SD) Sulphur dioxide

**Lifestyle:** 🌱 Plant-based, (V) Vegetarian